Arm, Bed & Machine Body Parts
Arm, Bed & QIAE 2t

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts £ o 7 LQ’ th M Assr\?on]bly
A-1 01-001A-2077 Arm - Bed ol¢t . Wl & 1 1

A-2 01-001A-2070 Arm - Bed ojet . W& 1 1
A-3 01-005A-2070 Bed Base (F) Wz o () 2 12| 2] 2
A-4 | 01-005B-2070 Bed Base (R) Wt o (%) 11|11
A-5 01-006A-2077 Face Plate w3 1 1

A-6 01-005M-2070 Face Plate Gasket W3 A 1111
A-7 01-007A-2070 Face Plate w 3} 1 1
A-8 01-008S-2070 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =8) oAt 8 |8 |8 1|38
A-9 01-009A-2070 Face Plate Mes LS i P 1 1 1 1
A-10 | 01-008S-2070 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =8) ERRAS 10111
A-11 | 11-017S-7500 Nut (9/64” n=40) HE 1{1]1]1
A-12 01-026A-3800 Face Plate Thread Guide w3k Aok 1 1 1 1
A-13 01-014A-2070 Face Plate Guard " e 1 1 1 1
A-14 01-015C-2070 Face Plate Guard Cover wHi 7l Ay 1 1 1 1
A-15 01-016C-2070 Cover Window Aw A 1 1 1 1
A-16 | SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =10) QA At 66|66
A-17 | SC-A320-4222 Screw (1/8” n=40, [ =4.3) Ak 4 | 4] 4| 4
A-18 01-019S-2070 Stud Screw for A-14 gk Ab 1 1 1 1
A-19 40-007W-1600 Washer 9} A 1 1 1 1
A-20 01-021W-2070 Wave Washer 33 94 3 3 3 3
A-21 01-022C-2070 Face Plate Guard Cover Stopper Ha 7l Aw 2EH 1 1 1 1
A-22 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64" n=40, [ =5.5) w29 A A 1 1 1 1
A-23 01-024M-207P Rear Cover Gasket sy Ad A7 1 1 1 1
A-24 01-025C-2070 Rear Cover o A4 1 1 1 1
A-25 | SC-0498-3710 Serew (11/64” n=40) Ftubzto] Upab 1010 10 | 10
A-26 01-027M-2070 Top Cover Gasket AR ThAA 1 1 1 1
A-27 01-028A-2070 Top Cover AR 1 1 1 1
A-28 | 01-030R-2070 Cable Holder Rubber Alo] & Fo] 1E 11111
A-29 01-038W-1230 Spring Washer A28 94 2 2 2 2
A-30 | 04-104R-1230 Rubber Cap for Arm Rear Part(S) ARMEH B 3 FulA (/) 1111
A-31 | 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap for Arm Upper Part Arm A8 3 FuA 212122
A-32 | 01-042R-640L Rubber Cap for Arm Rear Part (L) Arm EHE 7 FuopAA (K) 11111
A-33 | 01-007R-8130 Rubber Cap for Bed (M) Bed TEulil (i) 1111
A-34 | 44-018R-7500 Rubber Cap for Bed (S) Bed Z¥ubA (/) 1 1 1 1
A-35 | 01-437A-2070 Needle Plate(8mm) A (8mm) 1111
A-36 01-038A-2070 Auxiliary Plate Bz A3 1 1 1 1
A-37 | SC-0505-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, 1 =7) Ha 29 Ava(a) 4 | 4| 4| 4
A-38 01-040A-2077 Needle Plate Spacer A3 Spacer 1 1
A-39 01-041A-2070 Slide Plate A= 1 1
A-40 01-044M-207L Model Sticker (7L) 2dnt3 (7L) 1

A-41 | 01-045M-207L Model Sticker (L) zdug (L) 1

A-42 01-046M-207M Model Sticker (7M) 2dul=g (TM) 1
A-43 01-047M-207M Model Sticker (M) 4otz (M) 1
A-44 01-035P-1370 Machine Number Plate 71¥ 3 (W) 1 1 1 1
A-45 | 01-035P-7400 Pin for A-44 ¥ 249 212212
A-46 Caution Sticker A1 €A 1111
A-47 | 01-080R-9770 Cable Holder Aol & Fo] (4N) 3| 4] 3|4
A-48 | 01-009R-2700 Cable Holder Aol & Fo] (6N) 1111
A-49 | 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder Aol & Fo| (5N) 1 1
A-50 | SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =7.4) & hudlz] 3 YA 2121212
A-51 | SN-0122-5607 Nut(5/16" n=28) 29 29E(2) YE 21222
A-52 | 01-064S-2070 Screw (5/16” n=24) uhAl L AL 1111
A-53 44-005R-1230 0-Ring 0d 1 1 1 1

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Upper Shaft Mechanism

NER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z Z| 7 LQ th W Ass’\?gllbly
B-1 02-101A-2070 Upper Shaft Az 1 1 1 1
B-2 02-120A-2070 Link Cam g3 7 1 1 1 1
B-3 SC-0183-2700 Screw wo] 2 zAA (B) 1 1 1 1
B-4 SC-A308-4517 Serew (1/4” n=40, [ =6) 2L 8 | 8| 81|38
B-5 SC-0153-7400 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =85) Elo| Wl £ & 1}AH(B) 1111
B-6 08-101A-2070 Thread Take Up Lever A 7] 1 1 1 1
B-7 08-002A-2070 Base for Thread Take Up Lever A 7] wo] A 1 1 1 1
B-8 08-003A-2070 Thread Take Up Lever Shaft A7 = 1 1 1 1
B-9 SC-0505-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, I =7) HaZw shuh Ak (4 31333
B-10 08-005A-2070 Wiper Driving Notch 9lolg FTE w3 1 1
B-11 08-006C-2070 Wiper Notch Holder w32 Fo| 1 1
B-12 08-007S5-2070 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =4) E=RRAS 2 2
B-13 04-101A-2070 Needle Bar s 1 1 1 1
B-14 04-101A-2070 Needle Bar Holder s Fol 1 1 1 1
B-15 04-0035-2070 Screw E=RRAS 1 1 1 1
B-16 04-004A-2070 Needle Bar Crank b 293 1 1 1 1
B-17 04-005A-2070 Needle Bar Holder Guide b5 #e] gy 1 1 1 1
B-18 04-006A-2070 Needle Bar Crank Guide Hhsd Z# 3 7tolt 1 1 1 1
B-19 SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =8) 7hab ko] LA 2 2 2 2
B-20 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =8) AR At 2 2 2 2
B-21 04-010C-2070 Needle Bar Stopper (8mm) Hhs 2E9 (A) 1 1 1 1
B-22 04-013A-2070 Needle Bar Stopper Plate vsd 259 I 1 1 1 1
B-23 | 04-014S-2070 Screw (M4, | =8) A 22| 2|2
B-24 Needle (SY1965 Nm70/10) vhE (SY1965 Nm70/10) 1 1 1 1
B-25 SC-A131-4522 Screw (1/8” n=44, | =5.5) A 1 1 1 1
B-26 04-017A-2070 Thread Guide for Needle Bar Hhso] A Qhg 1 1 1 1
B-27 07-019A-9570 Upper Shaft Bearing (F) (6202 ZZNR) Az A wolg 1 1 1 1
B-28 02-003A-2070 Upper Shaft Collar (M) Az ghet (F) 1 2 2 2
B-29 | 02-004A-2070 Upper Shaft Bearing (M) (6004 ZZ) Az Z dlolg 1111
B-30 02-006A-2070 Upper Shaft Timing Pulley A% glol® Ey 1 1 1 1
B-31 | 02-007C-2070 Side Ring Elold £ FalX 2 1222
B-32 | 02-008A-2070 Timing Belt (UNITTA 600-5GT) Eolw WE 1111
B-33 02-019A-2070 Upper Shaft Bearing (R) (6204 ZZNR) Az 3 do]g 1 1 1 1
B-34 | 02-011A-2070 Upper Shaft Collar (R) Az gtgt (&) 1111
B-35 | 11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder o1 g T 212122
B-36 11-022W-2500 Washer 2 9 A 2 2 2 2
B-37 11-021S-2500 Screw E=RRAS 2 2 2 2
B-38 12-0000-2070 Synchronizer WA Aaz (#) T4 | 14| 141 | 140
B-39 11-024S-2500 Screw AR 2 2 2 2
B-40 02-018A-2070 Pulley Z4 1 1 1 1
B-41 SC-0150-2500 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =14.5) 27 1Y 2121212
B-42 SC-0188-1230 Screw (5/16” n=24) 9 YA 1 1 1 1

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Knee Lifting Mechanism
2l 2H|

oot
o=
T T

F
al

Presser
FEM

O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Z| 7L LQ’ th W Assr\?on]bly
c-1 SC-0339-1230 Presser Adjusting Screw FH =2 A (9/16” n=20) 11|11
C-2 05-002C-2500 Nut (9/16” n=20) 4 zE YA ZZYE 10111
C-3 05-003G-207L Presser Spring (L) FE2 otEzd Axzy (vHEL)| 1 1

c-4 05-004G-207M Presser Spring (M) e FHzE azy (Yubs 1|1
C-5 05-005C-2070 Presser Spring Rod old zAHE 1 1 1 1
C-6 05-106A-2070 Presser Bar 20 1 1 1 1
C-7 06-102W-2350 Washer 9} A 1 1 1 1
C-8 05-108A-2070 Presser Bar Bushing 2 2A 1 1 1 1
c-9 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5, [ =5) ARZ shak TAGA 212 2] 2
C-10 05-010A-2070 Presser Bar Holder FE Fo] 1 1 1 1
C-11 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =10) AR A 1 1 1 1
C-12 05-012A-2070 Presser Bar Lifting Cam Shaft FEg g9 A = 1 1 1 1
C-13 02-016R-1230 O-Ring (P4) 0-9 1 1 1 1
C-14 43-001A-2500 Presser Bar Lifting Lever 2 &7 1 1 1 1
Cc-15 | SC-0528-1230 Screw (9/64” n=40, I =10) b AH(L) 1]11]1]1
C-16 02-019W-1230 Washer 9} A 1 1 1 1
C-17 | 05-017A-2070 Presser Foot (8mm) =5 (#)-8mmH LA | 18 | 10 | 1
C-17-1| 05-071C-2070 Finger Guard 771 1 1 1 1
C-17-2| 05-017S5-2070 Screw (1/8 n=40, [ =10) I YA 1 1 1 1 on
C-17-3| 05-017G-2070 Presser Foot Stop Spring Lgu 34 Az 1 1 1 1
C-18 | SC-0315-2302 Screw (9/64” n=40, I =9) L 11111
Cc-19 05-019A-2070 Spacer for Presser Adjusting Screw dE2A YA A o] A 1 1 1 1
C-20 43-001A-2070 Shaft for Presser Lifting Link a2 29 g9 = 1 1 1 1
C-21 43-002C-2070 0-Ring (P3) 0-4 1 1 1 1
C-22 | 43-004A-2070 Thread Tension Release Plate AZ7 2453 1111
C-23 43-005A-2070 Tension Release Connecting Rod Aszy 42 1 . 1
C-24 43-006S-2070 Stud Screw for C-23 g Ab 1 . 1
C-25 40-007W-1600 Washer 9} A 1 1 1 1
C-26 43-008A-2070 Presser Lifting Link a2 29 g3 1 1 1 1
C-27 05-014C-1230 E-Ring ($4) E-¥ 2 2 2 2
C-28 | 43-010G-2070 Spring for Lifting Link Shaft £ Y3 ¥ 227 1111
C-29 43-011C-2070 Presser Lifting Link Connecting Bar e &7 ¥ A48 11111
C-30 43-012S-2070 Stud Screw for C-32 kb Ab 3 3 3 3
C-31 43-013A-2070 Knee Lifting Link Fe2d g3 1 1 1 1
C-32 43-014A-2070 Knee Lifting Bar rTEgE X 1 1 1 1
C-33 43-015A-2070 Stud for Knee Lifting Link T2 g3 AL 1 1 1 1
C-34 43-016G-2070 Spring for Link Stud 83 AEC Axd 1 1 1 1
C-35 | SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64” n=40) 2z A FUAYE 1|11
C-36 43-035S-2070 Adjusting Screw g A=z AL 1 1 1 1
C-37 43-0365-2070 Nut (M6) HE 1 1 1 1

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Feed Mechanism
o =y: |

r//

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts £ =] 7L LQ’ th m Ass,\(lagjbly
D-1 06-001A-2070 Feed Regulator Dial Shaft ol 24 tlo]d F 1111
D-2 06-002A-207L Condense Regulator Dial Shaft (L) oA 24 to|d = (MEE)| 1 | 1

D-3 06-003A-207M Condense Regulator Dial Shaft (M) Zulxs 24 tho]d = (Yurg) 1 1
D-4 06-004A-207L Feed Regulator Dial (L) Fole 24 tho|¥ (dtE L) 1 1

D-5 06-005A-207L Condense Regulator Dial (L) Fulxs z2E tho]Y (4EE) 1 1

D-6 06-006A-207M Feed Regulator Dial (M) Jolt zA tlo|¥d (YuHE) 1 1
D-7 06-007 A-207M Condense Regulator Dial (M) Fdlx 24 tjo]d (Yukg) 1|1
D-8 06-026P-1230 Dial Pin tho] & 3l 22122
D-9 06-027G-1230 Dial pin Spring tho] ¢ 3 ~xzg 2121 2|2
D-10 | 06-010R-1230 0-Ring 0-3 22|22
D-11 SC-0193-1230 Screw (3/16” n=28, [ =12) to| dukA LA} 2121212
D-12 06-012A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Bushing Folt zA7] & BA 1 1 1 1
D-13 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5, I =5) AR Z7 2R TA 55|55
D-14 | 06-114A-207L Feed Regulator (L) Jolt 247 (4&4) 1|1

D-15 06-115A-207M Feed Regulator (M) JolE A7 (¥ukE) 1 1
D-16 | 06-017A-2070 Feed Regulator Rod dolt 247 97 £ 1111
D-17 06-018A-2070 Connecting Rod Shaft a7 2 % 3 3 3 3
D-18 06-020A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Jolt 247 % 1 1 1 1
D-19 | 06-031C-106L Washer shA 22|22
D-20 | 40-002C-2350 E-Ring ($8) E-2 ($8) 21222
D-21 06-128A-106L Reverse Lever Shaft Bushing (F) AR & A4 (DU 1020) | 1 1 1 1
D-22 06-016A-2070 Reverse Lever Shaft Bushing (R) dAdd & T34 (DU 1012) | 2 2 2 2
D-23 | 06-025R-2070 Reverse Lever Shaft Rubber Cap ARG e = TFup 1 1)1 1
D-24 06-026A-2070 Reverse Lever Shaft A 1 1 1 1
D-25 06-028A-2070 Feed Adjusting Lever ol 24 g Y 1 1 1 1
D-26 | SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =6) At 55|55
D-27 06-032C-106L Cover for Reverse Lever Shaft Ay = A 1 1 1 1
D-28 | SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4xP0.7, [ =8) PR 2TR A 313|133
D-29 06-034G-106L Reverse Lever Return Spring A ge" Az 1 1 1 1
D-30 06-061A-7507 Reverse Feed Lever o A F| 1 1 1 1
D-31 SC-0185-1230 Screw (3/16” n=32, | =10) glutd A A 1111
D-32 06-036C-2070 Reverse Lever Stopper AR g 2EH 1 1 1 1
D-33 | 06-040R-106L Rubber for D-32 gAdn 29 1H 1111
D-34 | 06-038A-207L Condense Regulator (L) s 237 (dEE) 111

D-35 06-039A-207M Condense Regulator (M) Fulxs 237 (¥Hbg) 111
D-36 | 06-041P-2070 Eccentric Pin for Feed Regulator Shaft | 237 HA43 1111
D-37 | 06-043A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft A3 1|1]1]1
D-38 06-044A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Connecting Rod A3y dARE 1 1 1 1
D-39 | 15-220A-7900 Slider Block &ilolt 22|22
D-40 | 06-046A-2070 Slider Shaft EifolH % 1111
D-41 | 06-047C-2070 Guide Plate (A) 7ol & #H(A) 1111
D-42 | 06-048C-2070 Guide Plate (B) 7ol = H(B) 1|1]1]1
D-43 | SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =8) F7hek A L Ak 6 | 6| 6|6

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Feed Mechanism
o =y: |

r//

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z Z| 7 LQ’ th W Ass’\?gllbly
D-44 07-252A-5607 Collar for D-37 Az 14 g8 1 1 1 1
D-45 | SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =7.5) AAFIH A A 21222
D-46 06-053A-2070 Feed Cam ol A 1 1 1 1
D-47 | SC-A117-4417 Serew (1/4” n=40, | =85) At 1{1]1]1
D-48 | 06-056A-2070 Feed Cam Bearing golt 7 wloj¥y (FWF-222817) | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1
D-49 06-057A-2070 Feed Cam Connecting Rod JolE A 94 Er 1 1 1 1
D-50 06-058C-2070 Cover for D-48 glojt 7 wlo]g An 1 1 1 1
D-51 | SC-A301-4119 Screw (9/64” n=40) At 22|22
D-52 06-060S-2070 Stud Screw for D-38 At 1 1 1 1
D-53 | SN-0105-3400 Nut (15/64” n=28) FHEEEthiAYE 11|11
D-54 06-062A-2070 Feed Rock Crank Jolt 2% AYA 1 1 1 1
D-55 06-063S-2070 Stud Screw for D-54 gk Ab 1 1 1 1
D-56 | SN-0107-1230 Nut (9/32” n=28) JolczA7 dAA FIA YE | 1 |1 |1 |1
D-57 | SC-0343-3800 Serew (15/64” n=28, | =17) Az e FukokE 2 A} 1{1]1]1
D-58 06-066C-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Return Spring Holder | A7) B9 Axg Ao 1 1 1 1
D-59 06-068G-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Return Spring A3ty By A2z 1 1 1 1
D-60 06-069A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (F) &3 g ARA 1 1 1 1
D-61 06-070A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (M) &3 Ay 254 1 1 1 1
D-62 06-071A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (R) & 91y 84 1 1 1 1
D-63 | 06-072A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft % 2d 11|11
D-64 | SC-0110-1230 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =4.5) HHE o A U A} 1{1]1]1
D-65 01-112R-1230 Feed Rock Shaft Rubber Cap S 7 FulA 1 1 1 1
D-66 06-075A-2070 Collar for D-63 4% 4 Jtg 2 2 2 2
D-67 SC-A117-4417 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =9) IAYA 4 4 4 4
D-68 06-077A-2070 Feed Rocker Bracket JolE g% B 1 1 1 1
D-69 06-078A-2070 Feed Rocker Bracket Eccentric Shaft Jolt ¢% B HA = 1 1 1 1
D-70 06-033M-7400 Felt for D-37 A3y WE 4 4 4 4
D-71 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40, I =10) AR Aat 4 4 4 4
D-72 | 06-081A-2070 Feed Base FUEE 1|1]1]1
D-73 | 06-082P-2070 Eccentric Pin for D-72 U A4 1111
D-74 06-083A-2077 Feed Base Connecting Rod EYWA o4 2 (AF) 1 1 1 1
D-75 06-084A-2070 Feed Base Connecting Rod EYwA oA 2 (uAA) 1 1 1 1
D-76 SC-0307-1230 Screw Yyt a3z uat 1 1 1 1
D-77 11-017W-2700 Washer 2 9} A 1 1 1 1
D-78 | SC-A297-4118 Screw (1/8” n=40, I =6) At 1111
D-79 06-088A-207L Feed Dog (2.5mm) Y (2.5mm) 1 1

D-80 06-089A-207M Feed Dog (5mm) £ (5mm) . . 1 1
D-81 06-090W-2070 Washer 9} A 2 2 2 2
D-82 06-091M-2070 Felt for D-69 A= 4 9E 1 1 1 1
D-83 | 06-092A-2070 Condense Regulator Rod s 24 2T 1121212
D-84 SC-A306-4113 Screw (1/8” n=44, | =8) A 2 2 2 2

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Lower Shaft Mechanism

o= 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts £ b 7 LQ‘ th W Assr?g?bly
E-1 07-141A-2077 Lower Shaft 4% (A2 E) 1 1
E-2 07-141A-2077 Lower Shaft 3= (nAEE) 1 1
E-3 07-046A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (F) 3 ABA 1 1 1 1
E-4 07-004A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (M) 3}z F5A 1|1 1 1
E-5 10-041A-2077 Thread Trimming Cam AHE A 1 1
E-6 SC-0153-7400 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =85) Elo]ml ZgF 1Al B 2 2
E-7 10-043A-2077 Collar for E-5 AA-7 F}Ek 1 1
E-8 SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =6) bt 2 2
E-9 07-005A-2070 Lower Shaft Timming Pulley 3% Elo|®l Z7 1 1 1 1
E-10 | 07-019A-9570 Lower Shaft Bearing (R) 3% % wo]d (6202 ZZNR) 1111
E-11 | SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =6) Akat 10 | 10 | 10 | 10
E-12 | SC-0153-7400 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =85) Elo]m Z AL B 2 12|22
E-13 07-053A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (R) 3 z8A 1|1 1 1
E-14 07-010A-2070 Nipple yz 5 5 5 5
E-15 07-011A-2070 Piston IAE 3 3 3 3
E-16 07-012G-2070 Piston Spring I AE AxE 3131313
E-17 07-013S-2070 Cap Screw for E-15 9 AE uAb 3] 3 3 3
E-18 07-014A-2070 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing 3 FE2z 34 1 1 1 1
E-19 07-015A-2070 Hook Driving Shaft 3 FEZX 1 1 1 1
E-20 07-016 A-2070 Lower Shaft Gear 3% 7)o 1 1 1 1
E-21 07-018A-2070 Hook Driving Shaft Gear 3 FEZ 79 1 1 1 1
E-22 | 07-020A-2070 Hook Driving Gear % 7% 79 11|11
E-23 07-022A-2070 Eccentric Shaft for E-19 3 353 HAx 1 1 1 1
E-24 | 13-021R-5300 0-Ring (P5) % 5% A4 % 0-9 (P5) 1 1)1 1
E-25 07-024A-2070 Hook Shaft Bushing (F) 3 = A8 1 1 1 1
E-26 | 07-025A-2070 Hook Shaft Bushing (R) z 2 58 11111
E-27 | 07-026A-2070 Hook Shaft z =z 11111
E-28 07-027S-2070 Screw A 1 1 1 1
E-29 | 07-028M-2070 Felt for E-27 % FdE 11|11
E-30 07-029S-2070 Screw A 1 1 1 1
E-31 07-030M-2070 Hook Shaft Cover Gasekt z = AW 7txaA 1 1 1 1
E-32 07-031C-2070 Hook Shaft Cover z = Ay 1 2 2 2
E-33 | SC-0126-3800 Screw (3/32” n=56, | =8.4) AZAAA G A 313133
E-34 07-033A-2070 Hook Shaft Gear I 2 7]9 1 1 1 1
E-35 07-001A-2077 Hook Z (A2 L) 1 1
E-36 07-001A-2070 Hook Z (uAEE) 1 . 1
E-37 07-002A-2077 Bobbin Case Bl Alo]A (AEE) 1 1
E-38 | 07-002A-2070 Bobbin Case 29 Aolx (v E) 1 1
07-145A-2077 Bobbin Byl(A4EE) 1 1
o 07-145A-2070 Bobbin ol (e AR &) 1 1
E-40 07-003A-2070 Inner Bobbin Stopper 7hulzto] 1 1 1 1
E-41 | SC-A170-4124 Screw (9/64” n=40, I =8) A 11|11
E-42 07-057M-2070 Lower Shaft Rubber Cap 3% 313 1 1 1 1

7L:KM-2070-




I Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism
Hisl Qs 2t

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 3 7L LQ’ th m Ass,\?(r;.\bly
F-1-1 | 15-101A-2070 Needle Bar Frame s 9 1 1 1
F-1-2 | 15-102A-2070 Needle Bar Rock Shaft s 8% & 1 1 1 1
F-1-3 | 15-103P-2070 Pin YE wloja A 11|11
F-1-4 | 15-104C-2070 Guide Plate Jtol = 3t 22|22
F-1-5 | 15-105A-2070 Needle Bar Frame Bushing (U) s Fald 24 () 1111 o
F-1-6 | 15-106A-2070 Needle Bar Frame Bushing (L) s Fdd 4 (3 1111
F-1-7 | 15-107M-2070 Felt qE 11111
F-1-8 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick A 11111
F-2 15-002A-2070 Needle Bar Rock Shaft (F) el 28 & AR 11111
F-3 15-003A-2070 Needle Bar Rock Shaft (R) s 8% & 334 1 1 1 1
F-4 15-004P-2070 Needle Bar Frame Fixing Pin (F) e v (§) 1111
F-5 15-005P-2070 Needle Bar Frame Fixing Pin (R) =49 239 (%) 11111
F-6 13-021R-5300 O-Ring 0-8 (P5) 21222
F-7 SC-0164-2700 Serew (M5) FAYA 6 | 6|6 |6
F-8 15-009A-2070 Motor Base ZE] #lo] 2 11111
F-9 15-010S-2070 Serew (M5, [ =25) I 1111
F-10 | 15-011S-2070 Screw (M5, | =25) Fpak 313133
F-11 | 15-012A-2070 Motor Ass'y AT =2E (#) THL | THL | 18 | 140
F-12 | 02015SC-4113 Serew (M4, [ =10) L2 AR 818|818
F-13 15-014A-2070 Motor Lever 2E #@lH 1 1 1 1
F-14 | SC-0162-5607 Serew (M5, [ =12) A A kg A 11|11
F-15 15-016A-2070 Motor Lever Shaft 2E #¥ = 2121212
F-16 | 15-017A-2070 Rocking Bracket 2% Bl 1111
F-17 | 15-019W-2070 Washer oA 11111
F-18 15-020A-2070 Rock Connecting Rod E dHARC 1 1 1 1
F-19 | 15-021A-2070 Rocking Joint 2% zQE 10111
F-20 | SC-0108-2350 Serew (M6, [ =18) Aagwo| 2THEE 10111
F-21 15-023A-2070 Rocking Joint Shaft 8% %9E & 1 1 1 1
F-22 | 40-014M-7507 0il Hose Holder FH 5270 1111
F-23 | 15-025A-2070 Sensor Slit AA 11|11
F-24 | SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =55) o 7k Zm 7l AL (3 1111
F-25 | 15-027A-2070 Sensor Ass'y A AA (#) THL | T#L | 188 | 14
F-26 15-028C-2070 Sensor Bracket AA B 1 1 1 1
F-27 15-029C-2070 Sensor Setting Plate ANA 1A% 1 1 1 1
F-28 | SC-0211-7500 Serew (M4, I =8) IR 2T AL 313|133
F-29 | 15-031C-2070 Cord Holder FEF o] 1111
F-30 15-033A-2070 Eccentric Shaft HA = 1 1 1 1
F-31 | 15-033A-2070 Collar for HA % }g} 11111
F-32 | SC-0351-1600 Screw (3/16” n=32, | =6) e Rk AR 4 | 4| 4|4
F-33 | 15-036G-2070 Plate Spring 3 223 1111
F-34 15-037C-2070 Plate Spring Holder 3 xAxE vAI 1 1 1 1
F-35 | SC-0175-1230 Serew (11/64” n=40, I =8) A 7] Fhul A 11111
F-36 15-039A-2070 Plate Spring Clamp 3 Axzy ZUz 2 2 2 2
F-37 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick zE #olx F& 44 11111
F-38 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose 2 wo|x F§ 5& 1111
F-39 Washer 94 1 1 1 1

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism
A=) 2 A A XE U

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunStar

Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | 7L LQ’ th m Ass,\(lagjbly
G-1 01-015A-7400 Thread Guide with Three Holes ATy AAe 1111
G-2 SN-0121-7400 Nut Al FHA A E 1 1 1 1
G-3 40-003C-2070 Thread Guide for Arm Arm A< 11|11
G-4 01-008S5-2070 Screw Arm AShy 2 A 2 2 2 2
G-5 40-005A-2070 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y | Bz Az A3 (M) THL | 140 | 140 | 140
G-5-1 | 40-105A-2070 Thread Guide Plate Bz Azd A2 A 1111
G-5-2 Thread Guide Disc Bz AzA A2 HA 2 2 2 2 G-5
G-5-3 | 40-103A-1230 Spring Bx Axd AA 2zF 1111
G-5-4 | 40-106A-2070 Thread Tension Adjusting Stud Hz Az4 A ~HE 1111
G-6 01-017S-8577 Serew (M5 [ =5) IAZYA 2 2 2 2
G-7 AS-000245,00 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y F Az A2 (M) THL | THL | 181 | 140
G-7-1 GP-000729,00 Thread Tension Adjusting Body AzAd A2 24 1 1 1 1
G-7-2 | GP-000934,00 Thread Take Up Spring A7 228 1 1 1 1
G-7-3 | 40-404A-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AzA A2 = 1 1 1 1
G-7-4 GP-001718 Felt AzA A2 AE 4 4 4 4
G-7-5 | 11085AF-A001 Thread Guide Disc AzA AZ HA 1 1 1 1
G-7-6 | 40-304A-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Presser Plate | 224 Ax HA <tdat 1111 G-7
G-7-7 | 40-108G-2070 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring AzA A2 ~x8 1 1 1 1
G-7-8 | 40-084W-1230 Spring Stopper AzA A2 289 17111
G-7-9 | 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut AzA A2 74 YE 1 1 1 1
G-7-10| 40-6045-1230 Screw IAYA 3 131]3]|3
G-7-11| 40-117P-2070 Thread Tension Release Pin Ax37 A 1111
G-7-12| 40-008R-1230 Rubber Cap AzA AA 1% 11|11
G-8 40-009P-2070 Thread Tension Release Drive Pin Ax37) 753 11|11
G-9 40-006A-7001 Thread Tension Release Solenoid Ass 'y | A&%7] £dlxolT () 14 141
G-10 40-011A-2070 Thread Tension Release Solenoid Base ALz7] £ kot Wo|A 1 1
G-11 | SC-A174-4122 Screw (11/64” n=40, I =11) I AL 2 2
G-12 40-014A-2070 Thread Release Connecting Link Aszy odAdg 3z 1 1
G-13 | 40S026S-306H Stud Screw for G-12 ALy dAdga gus 1 9
G-14 40-007W-1600 Washer A 1 1
G-15 40-017A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank Shaft Bushing | A %37 a#a & 24 1 1
G-16 40-018A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank Shaft ALyl 393 % 1 1
G-17 40-019A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank Aex7 aYg=a 1 1
G-18 | 01-013S-257A Stud Screw for G-17 ALF7] g3 s 1 1
G-19 10-020W-2700 Washer 9} A 1 1
G-20 40-022G-2070 Tension Release Return Spring ALez7) gd ~z3 1 1
G-21 15-007W-3800 Washer 94 1 1
G-22 215029S5-306H Snap Pin 294 (547 6) 1 1
G-23 SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64” n=40) 2z Ao F YA E 1 1
G-24 | 06-040R-106L Stopper Rubber for G-17 A&%7 283 &9 1% 1 1

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



I I Wiper Mechanism

QLOITH ZHH

L
15H 10

H-20

e

@ H-15

\% H-24

H-16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts E | 7L LQ’ th W Assr\?on]bly
H-1 11-015A-7001 Wiper Solenoid Ass'y olol¥] &# ol (#1) 1z 12
H-2 11-002C-2077 Wiper Solenoid Stud 9lo]3] £y o]t AEHE 1 . 1
H-3 11-003G-2077 Spring for H-2 gfo]¥ ZdlolE AH L 22| 1 | - | 1
H-4 11-004A-2077 Wiper Solenoid Base 9lo]¥ £H kol Ho]A 1 1
H-5 SC-0132-7500 Serew (M3x P05, [ =3.8) sho] o ZA A} 2| - |2
H-6 11-006A-2077 Spacer for Sfoly £ oL Ho]A AHo|A | 2 . 2
H-7 01-008S-2070 Screw (9/64" n=40, | =8) ER 2 2
H-8 11-008R-2077 Eccentric Rubber HA 1% 1 . 1
H-9 11-009A-2077 Thread Pulling Wire Driving Lever gfolo] TEaw 1|1
H-10 11-010W-2077 Hinge Washer 3l #] 9} A 1 . 1
H-11 | 11-011W-2077 Washer ShA 1 1
H-12 | 11-012S-2077 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =55) EeS 20 -] 2
H-13 11-013A-2077 Thread Pulling Wire Crank 9lolo] WA 1 1
H-14 | 11-014G-2077 Thread Pulling Wire QA ZF 9}olol 1] -1]1
H-15 | SC-0138-3800 Screw (1/8” n=44, | =4) U A 2| - |2
H-16 | 11-017W-2700 Washer shA 2| - |2
H-17 | 11-017A-2077 Wiper Driving Plate solg T 1] - ]1
H-18 11-018G-2077 Spring for H-17 Slo]¥ FTE Axy 1 1
H-19 11-019C-2077 Wiper Connecting Rod Cover 9loju] dAEE A 1 . 1
H-20 | 11-027C-2077 Wiper gho] 7 1 1
H-21 | 11-021A-2077 Wiper Clamp golg U= 1 1
H-22 | SC-0497-1230 Screw (3/16” n=28, | =12) Edada(d)zg s 1] -]1
H-23 11-023A-2077 Wiper Clamp Bracket ololz ZF#a B 1 . 1
H-24 | 11-024S-2077 Screw A YA 20 -] 2
H-25 11-025A-2077 Wiper Connecting Rod Stolz dARC 1 1
H-26 11-026S-2077 Stud Screw for H-23 slolg FA:M=Z B At 1 . 1
H-27 | 06-033M-3800 E-Ring($3) E-8($3) 1 1

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC




=
R
-
S
<
O
@
=
o
=
=
£
| -
T
o)
S
)
—
<
_I

NE ZA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts £ o 7 LQ’ th M Assr\?on]bly
1-1 10-001A-2077 Thread Trimming Base A o] & 1 1

1-2 10-002A-2077 Thread Trimming Clutch Plate AHd Z8 A % 1 1

1-3 10-003G-2077 Return Spring for I-2 A8 Z9% 3 gd" Axd 1 1

I-4 10-004A-2077 Shaft for I-2 A" 292 @ = 1 1

I-5 SN-0105-3400 Nut (15/64” n=28) 2% LE BT thid YE 4 4

-6 06-020C-7400 E-Ring ($6) E-3 (46) 2 2

1-7 10-007A-2077 Thread Trimming Solenoid Connecting Link | AH4 <gkolt A48 A 1 1

1-8 10-008S-2077 Thread Trimming Stud Screw for I-2 Ad F82 3 sk 1 1

1-9 10-044A-Z001 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass’y A &d ol (H1) 14 141
1-10 | 10-010A-2077 Shaft for I-12 AH AEde 2 1 1
I-11 10-012G-2077 Thread Trimming Driving Lever Return Spring | AH2 ZZgw g8 Axg 1 1

I-12 10-013A-2077 Thread Trimming Driving Lever AR 2z 1 1

I-13 10-014C-2077 Spring Pin (85, [ =14) 2z 3 1 1
I-14 | 10-016A-2077 Thread Trimming Roller Arm Bracket AA 2e7 o B 1 1
1-15 10-017A-2077 Roller Arm Bracket Shaft 289 ¢ vgA & 1 1
I-16 05-014C-1230 E-Ring ($4) E-% (44) 1 1
1-17 10-019G-2077 Roller Return Spring 2%y g8 Axd 1 1
I-18 | SC-0502-2302 Screw (9/64” n=40, I =6) N7 AR 31FUA(d) 5 5
1-19 10-021C-2077 Thread Trimming Cam Roller ARA 229 1 1
1-20 10-022S-2077 Stud Screw for I-19 AR 2ey] At 1 1
1-21 10-023A-2077 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Base A 228 wlo] A 1 1
1-22 10-024S-2077 Nut (M4 xP0.7) HE 1 1
1-23 10-025A-2077 Thread Trimming Roller Arm AR 288 o 1 1

1-24 10-026C-2077 Stopper for I-12 AR e gy 2EY 1 1
1-25 | SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =6.5) zluralA TAGA 507157
1-26 SC-0183-2700 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =14) wlo]~ T UAH(B) 2 2
1-27 | SC-0196-2700 Screw (M3x P05, [ =8) Sdlcolurnd 1A 3 3
1-28 10-030S-2077 Adjusting Screw 23 YAt 1 1
1-29 10-031A-2077 Screw (3/16” n=32, | =6) Ers dAZEC wol& 1 1
1-30 10-032A-2077 Moving Mes Connecting Rod ZHAs dARC 1 1

1-31 10-034S-2077 Stud Screw for I-30 At 1 1

1-32 10-035A-2077 Thread Trimming Drive Crank Ad ZE F38a 1 1
1-33 | 10-0365-2077 Stud Screw for 1-32 A4 AE @ S 1 1
1-34 10-037G-2077 Spring for I-32 Ad AE A83 A28 1 1
1-35 10-039C-2077 Stopper for 1-32 AR AE a83 A2EY 1 1
1-36 | SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40, I =11) shobato] UhAb 2 2
1-37 10-045A-2077 Mes Bracket & B 1 1

1-38 | 10-046C-2077 Knife Holder o] 2 7o 1 1

I-39 10-047A-2077 Fixed Mes A A 1 1

140 | 10-048A-2077 Moving Mes L BN 1 1

1-41 10-049A-2077 Fixed Mes Clutch A A YA 1 1
1-42 10-050G-2077 Fixed Mes Clutch Spring A A YA 228 1 1
1-43 10-051S-2077 Stud Screw for I-41 gk ab 1 1

1-44 10-052C-2077 Lower Thread Holder WA o] 1 1

I-45 | SC-0125-5607 Screw (3/32 n=56, | =2.2) w2 ok A 1 1
1-46 SC-0152-1800 Screw (3/32” n=56, | =4.8) vt A Ao At 1 1
1-47 10-055G-2077 Adjusting Spring for I-44 WA o] 24 ~=7 1 1
1-48 10-057S-2077 Screw (9/64” n=40) TR 1 1
1-49 | 10-0585-2077 Screw (9/64” n=40 I =6) TAUA 1 1
I-50 SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64” n=40) 2zg Ao £ YA YE 1 1

I-51 11-017W-2700 Washer 9}A 3 3
1-52 07-050C-2077 Hook Shaft Gear Cover % % J)o] AY (AEL) 1 . 1 .
1-53 07-051C-2070 Hook Shaft Gear Cover 3 % J)o] Ax (HAE L) . 1 . 1
1-54 07-052M-2070 Hook Shaft Gear Cover Gasket Z 2 7)o AW 7&A 1 1 1 1
1-55 11-016W-2700 Spring Washer 2z 94 3 . 3
1-56 | SN-0115-7400 Nut (3/16” n=32) 22y YE (3/16" n=32) 1|1]1]1

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Reverse Button Mechanism
AN HE 2tH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z | 7L LQ’ th W Ass’\?gllbly
J-1 12-001A-5607 Reverse Button Case HE Alo]A 1 1 1 1
J-2 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40) Qe A 2 2 2 2
J-3 12-003A-2070 Reverse Button S/W Ass'y A7 B E 294 (#) 1H#1 | THE | 140 | 141
J-4 12-012S-2700 Screw TR A 2 2 2 2
J-5 12-104P-5607 Reverse Button Actuator Pin g7 B E 2z 7 1 1 1 1
J-6 43-009C-1600 E-Ring ($9) E & (49) 2 2 2 2
J-7 12-007A-2077 Reverse Feed Control Lever Ass'y A7 A= Gy (#) 141 | T | 140 | 140
J-8 SC-0178-7400 Screw (11/64” n=40) QA AU (F) 1 1 1 1
J-9 12-008G-5607 Spring for J-7 A 2 Y AzE 1 1 1 1
J-10 12-009R-5607 Insulated Rubber 292 vk AoAy 1 1 1 1
J-11 12-010A-5607 Reverse Button Cable Bushing A7 WE Aolg A 1 1 1 1

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Lubrication Mechanism

2% 2

A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z | 7 LQ’ th W Ass’\?gllbly
K-1-1 | 44-033C-2070 0il Supporting Cap

K-1 44-001A-2070 0il Window Oil Catcher S 9 Yuko] 1 1 1 1

K-2 44-001C-2500 0il Window % 1 1 1 1

K-3 44-002R-2500 0-Ring (G25) #+% 0 8 (G25) 11 1)1

K-4 SC-0543-2302

Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =7.4)

A 2444

K-5 44-0000-1230 0il Wick HaE F& 84 1111
K-6 44-012C-1230 0il Hose HAR F4 2A 11111
K-7 44-007C-2070 0il Hose Holder for Face Plate HAd F& TA% 1 1 1 1
K-8 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =55) W & Fhuprt Ak (8)) 515515
K-9 44-0000-1230 0il Wick HAR i A 1111
K10 44-012C-1230 0il Hose s 3F s& 1111
K-11 | 44-011C-2070 0il Return Felt g AE 1111
K-12 44-012C-2070 0il Hose Holder 3% S A7 1 1 1 1
K-13 44-014C-2070 0il Return Felt Holder 315 S E 7ol 1 1 1 1
K-14 | 445002S-306H 0il Hose e ool Wl § TA 11111
K-15 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose AR F& A 1111
K-16 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose 39 32 21222
K-17 | 44-019A-2070 Oil Filter Base 09 g wo| & 10111
K-18 | 44-020C-2070 0il Filter o9 g 10111

K-19 44-021A-2070

Oil Filter Base Bracket

29 dg ol B

K-20 | 44-026G-7400 Hose Holder A ZaFo] A 1111
K-21 | 01-011C-2350 Hose Holder B 2% B (5N) 1111
K-22 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose ThabFf B& 10111
K-23 | 44-029C-2070 Hook Shaft Pipe % 2 F4 dolz 1111
K-24 44-030A-2070 Lubricator for Hook Shaft 3 2 F8A 1 1 1 1
K-25 | 44-032C-2070 0il Cap R 1111
K-26 | SC-0361-1230 Screw (3/16” n=32, | =18) dFedzA A 1|1]1]1
K-27 | 44-034G-2070 Adjusting Spring for K-26 24~z 1111
K-28 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick gy §A4 10111
K-29 | 07-048C-2070 Lower Shaft Gear Cover &% 7ol AY 1111
K-30 | 44-134C-5700 Nipple B3 10111
K-31 | SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64” n=40) 2z8Ao £ YAHE 1{1]1]1

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Reverse Feed Mechanism

CIF 2
o,
L

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z =l 7L LQ’ “7(M m Assﬁgjbly
L-1 SC-0173-1230 Screw (3/16” n=32, | =84) 2 w29 7AU4A 4] 4] 44
L-2 SC-0253-7400 Screw (1/4” n=28, I =20) QE a¥3 AU 21222
L-3 06-096A-2070 Reverse Lever Connecting Bracket (A) A 44 Bl (A) 1111
L-4 06-097A-2070 Reverse Lever Connecting Bracket (B) AA g A4 Bl (B) 1 1 1 1
L-5 06-098A-2070 Reverse Lever Connecting Link AR A48 A 1 1 1 1
L-6 06-046W-1067 Washer 9} A 1 1 1 1
L-7 43-016S-640L Stud Screw g Ab 2 2 2 2
L-8 05-012C-106L Nut HE 2 2 2 2
L-9 06-045A-106L Reverse Lever Connecting Bracket Support | <X aw o172 HzlAl u-A 1 1 1 1
L-10 SC-0108-2350 Serew (M6XP1) AFdguo]lA IHEE 1 1 1 1
L-11 06-099A-2070 Cover for Reverse Feed Solenoid A7 L@ ol AH 1 1 1 1
L-12 | 06-026A-Z001 Reverse Feed Solenoid Ass'y 97 d ol (#) THL | 180 | 140 | 180
L-13 06-107A-2070 Reverse Feed Soelnoid Bracket AR £@ o]t HeA 1 1 1 1

7L:KM-2070-7L. L:KM-2070-L 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Mechanism(Option) '.'llll‘l'.'ltu‘:ll'®

NS 2222 BHNENY

(=]
=
M-1
Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts Z 3 7L LQ “7(M m Assﬁén bly
M-1 43-028A-2070 Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Ass'y AE 2228 Ly ol (1) |1# | 14 | 14 | 14
M-2 SC-0173-1230 Auto Presser Lifting Crank Eyurx B8 A4 1 1 1 1
M-3 SC-0346-2350 Bolt Woud s A BE 1 1 1 1
M-4 43-027A-2070 Auto Presser Lifting Ball Joint Ass'y AE FE2EY 2 2E (M) | AL LML) 1ML 14
M-5 43-101A-1067 Knee Switch Ass'y 22 A9% (#) T4 | 141 | 141 | 150

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



(%2]
2
—
O
)
N
D
O
O
<<

BN

o~
iy
=z

N-1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z | 7L LQ’ th W Ass’\?gllbly
N-1 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag A A g 1 1 1 1
N-2 91-102C-1230 Driver (L) Taloly (k) 1 1 1 1
N-3 | 91-103C-1230 Driver (S, M) cafolH (i, ) 1111
N-4 Needle (SCHMETZ SY1965Nm10) vh5 (SY1965Nm70/10) 3131313
N-5 91-005C-2070 Timming Gauge (A) Elo]® AlojA (A) 1 1 1 1
07-145A-2077 Bobbin wHl (#47) 2 2
e 07-145A-2070 Bobbin Byl (e A2 2 2
N-7 91-002C-2700 L-Wrench (5mm) L @A (5mm) 1 1 1 1
N-8 91-001C-3800 L-Wrench (4mm) L #@% (4mm) L1111
N-9 91-003C-2700 L-Wrench (3mm) L @2 (3mm) 1 1 1 1
N-10 91-004C-2700 L-Wrench (2.5mm) L @4 (2.5mm) 1 1 1 1
N-11 | 91-001C-2700 L-Wrench (2mm) L #:A (2mm) 1111
N-12 91-008M-640L Head Cover A 1 1 1 1
N-13 | 91-008C-1230 0il Tank 29E 1111
N-14 | 01-043C-1230 Head Hinge R 212212
N-15 01-042R-1230 Head Hinge Rubber J A 17 2 2 2 2
N-16 01-241R-1230 Head Support Rubber (A) g7 17 (F) 2 2 2 2
N-17 01-213R-1230 Head Support Rubber (B) 872 1% (&) 212122
N-18 Nail IR 4 4 4 4
N-19 60-001A-2070 Belt Cover (A) WE A (A) 1 1 1 1
N-20 | 60-002A-2070 Belt Cover (C) WEe 7Ad (C) 1]1]1]1
N-21 | SC-0498-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40) Fhob o] YAk 313]3]3
N-22 | 91-002S-3400 Screw (9/64” n=40, I =5.5) At 22|22
N-23 | 41-101A-1230 Bobbin Winder Ass'y A7 (#) THH | 14 | 141 | 140
N-24 | 44-038A-2070 0il Pan FXOE 1111
N-25 44-003M-1230 0il Pan Gasket ods) spAA 2 2 2 2
N-26 | SC-0347-1230 Screw (M8xP1.25) ) &9 ol A A 1111
N-27 44-010C-1230 Magnetic A 1 1 1 1
N-28 44-005R-1230 0-Ring 0¥ 1 1 1 1
N-29 43-010A-1600 Knee Lifting Stick Support Cap 22gg Houkd A 1 1 1 1
N-30 43-007A-1600 Control Body A o] A 1 1 1 1
N-31 SC-0545-1230 Screw A A& 52 A UAH(F) 212122
N-32 SN-0105-3400 Nut £HSE2C thii YE 212121 2
N-33 SC-0106-7400 Screw 23 A 1 1 1 1
N-34 43-024G-2070 Control Body Spring Ao A=ZE 1 1 1 1
N-35 | 43-009C-1600 E-Ring($9) E ¥ (49 1]1]1]1
N-36 43-018C-2070 Control Body Shaft Alox = 1 1 1 1
N-37 43-031A-2070 Knee Lifting Pad Ass'y 29 Jdo (#) T4 | 141 | 141 | 140
N-38 | 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y Ao %ol (#) L4 | 141 | 140 | 140
N-39 | 91-011C-1230 Oiler Y FHE 1111
N-40 | 91-012C-1230 Head Rest E=RERAP L) 1111

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L 7M:KM-2070-7M MIKM-2070—M|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=EE HtA oA

e
L
c
(qv)
<
&)
D
=
>
o
m
©
-
=
c
o
(@)

=

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunStar

Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Z| 7L LQ’ th W Assr\?on]bly
0-1 SPS-2070-220 Control Box ZEE ubx 1 1 1 1
0-2 01-001M-BTO01 Screw for Control Box (M6xL45) ZEE ubx Iy 4 1 4] 4|4
0-3 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer for Control Box (¢6) ZEE A AxE 944 4 4 | 4| 4
0-4 10-004S-SW66 Washer for Control Box ($6) ZEE HbA oA 4 | 4 4 4
0-5 01-002A-2070 Front Cover A Ad 1111
0-6 10-040M-SW66 Screw for Front Cover (M4XL6) A Ad At 8 8 | 8 8
0-7 01-003A-2070 Side Cover Zr Ay 1 1 1 1
0-8 10-040M-SW66 Screw for Side Cover (M4XL6) Zn Ad F A 6 6 6 6

01-0000-ZIZA Power P.C.B (110V) 3t¢] BT (110V) 1 1 1 1
o 01-0000-2070 Power P.C.B (220V) ¢ EE(220V) 1 1 1 1
0-10 10-021M-SW66 Screw for Power Board (M3XL7) 3¢ BE YA 4 1 4] 4|4
o-11 01-004A-2070 Transformer (110V) EdA ZH(110V) 1 1 1 1

02-004A-2070 Transformer (220V) Eg A Zr(220V) 1 1 1 1
0-12 07-025S-3701 Screw for Trancsformer (M5XL12) Edx 2 A 4 | 4] 4|4
0-13 04-0000-ZIZA Step Driver Board 28 Tglo]lH BHE 1 1 1 1
0-14 | 05-002A-9000 Heat Sink X-Y Drive X, Y Egfolr BdH 1111
0-15 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw for Heat Sink X-Y Drive (M4xL12) X, Y tglolr #dd st 4| 4| 4|4
0-16 | 05-003A-XY10 Bracket for Heat Sink X-Y Drive X, Y tilolr vt Hapl 1111
0-17 10-006M-SW66 Screw for Bracket (M4xL12) B At 4 1 4] 4|4
0-18 | 10-072S-SW70 Screw for P.C.B Bracket (M4xL12) P.CB Bl A 4 14| 4|4
0-19 01-005A-BT01 Fan kil 2 2 2 2
0-20 01-005B-BT01 Fan Cover A An 1 1 1 1
0-21 | 01-002M-AU12 Screw for Fan (M4xL35) A A 6 | 6|66
0-22 09-041S5-3701 Nut for Fan (M4) #H HAYE 2 2 2 2
0-23 04-0000-2070 Step Drive (Ass'y) 28 TglolH (#l) 1 1 1 1
0-24 03-0000-ZIZA Digital Board tAdg BE 1 1 1 1
0-25 10-001M-BP01 Screw for Digital Board (M3XL7) tAd BT st 4 4 4 4
0-26 03-0000-BR00 Main Motor Drive F% F% cilolH B 1 1 1 1
0-27 10-021M-SW66 Screw for Main Motor Drive (M3XL7) F2 FE cilo]r YA 4 1 4] 4|4
0-28 | 01-005A-2070 Heat Sink Main Motor Drive F% 7% ZilolH w3 11171
0-29 01-005C-2070 Screw for Heat Sink Main Motor Drive (M4xL16) | 3% T2 Cglo]ln wtdst A | 4 | 4 | 4 4
0-30 10-042M-AU10 Screw for IPM (M4xL16) IPM A 1 1 1 1
0-31 01-003S-2070 Screw for Bridge Diode (M4XL8) HElZ thole T st 1 1 1 1
0-32 01-007A-BTO01 Connector Cover AdE] A 1 1 1 1
0-33 01-004S-2070 Screw for Connector Cover (Md4XL6) AdE A A 2 2 2 2
0-34 11-001S-PTO01 Ending Bushing g BA 1 1 1 1
0-35 01-005S-BT01 Sticker for Voltage Setting A AR 2EHA 1 1 1 1
0-36 01-004S-BT01 Sticker for Exchange Filter e 73 2EF 1 1 1 1
0-37 01-003S-BT01 Caution Sticker A3 €A 1 1 1 1
0-38 01-001S-2070 Model Sticker 2l el 1 1 1 1
0-39 91-001C-BT10 Urethan Washer S d e 94 4 4 4 4
0-40 91-001C-PT10 Table Washer Ho] & 914 4 4 4 4

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



=
L
-
©
<
O
D
=
=
-
-
c
e,
-+
©
—
L
Q
O

QU0 RLIE ZH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No., Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | 7L LQ’ th M Assﬁg_‘ Ay
P-1 SPS-2070-OP 0/P Box (Ass'y) 0/P Bt (1) 14| 14| 18| 141
P-2 05-0000-ZIZA 0/P Board O/P BT 1 1 1 1
P-3 02-001A-2070 Membrane S/W HEge 294 1 1 1 1
P-4 20-104C-S100 Tapping Screw for O/P Box (3XPL6, L16)| 0/P #H2 €A 111111
P-5 02-001B-2070 0/P Cable O/P Aol & 6 | 6|6 |6
P-6 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie Aol & Ehol 1111
P-7 46-002C-2070 Clip g 2 2 2 2
P-8 01-017S-8577 Screw for Clip (M5) Zg 1A YA} 212122

7L:KM-2070-7L L:KM-2070-L, 7M:KM-2070-7M M:KM-2070-M

wing Machine & Supply LLC



Gauge Parts
HIOIAl ZtA

Part Name (%)

Zigzag
Width
(= Z) Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Stopper
— 5| ifl _
N (&= (84) (o4 (AE )
06-188A-207L Max. Stitch
e (Z[cHgZ) : 2.5mm
18.4
J BEH 17,
01-137A-2070 :'l § 05-117A-2070
- ) q E E 04-009C-2070
B[] B ©
N  — | | — 06-189A-207M Max. Stitch
— - (2IcH 5 =) : 5mm 164
18.4
1
05-017A-2070
I
06-389A-207L Max. Stitch 7) I] - |
01-037A-2070 373 (ZIHE =) : 2mm
34.5 17.4
:el H EH ik 05-317A-2070
| == L], b , |
— 1 EHES @ 2 B
04-010C-2070
8mm

05-817A-2070 ( N / )

| 164

06-088A-207L Max. Stitch
373 (Zc =) : 2.5mm

01-437A-2070 174

345

2R

06-089A-207M Max. Stitch
373 (ZcHeZ) : 5mm

01-537A-2070

05-617A-2070 04-011C-2070

Ll ©

il
;1—

5mm l
s @%&%L@

—
19

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sunbtar

Part Name (& H)

Zigzag
Width
= Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Stopper
[N ] - e
(&) (84) (=2 (2E )
-637A- 06-488A-207L Max. Stitch
oreariaTe 353 (ZIcH& =) : 2.5mm
= 12.4
1,15 i
| ~.| H1 H 17,
3 a o L—gHEE )
2I -@ J @- N H o E fn’:g\,\
- :-H-H-; 05-217A-2070
937A- 06-288A-207L Max. Stitch )
s 353 (E/cHE =) : 5mm s |
] e RER=
°l H 1.7
{lo==9 |4 SNNN
S_HAA
il
06-588A-207L Max. Stitch
35.3 (ZlcHe =) : 2.5mm
124
01-387A-207M T HE ,_, 05-917A-2070
318 . :l H ’ .
5 ] I [}=< g 04-011C-2070
mm
ol i}
'I @ — @' I 06-289A-207M Max. Stitch O
353 (Z g =) : 5mm —
12 134
I 17
06-688A-207L Max. Stitch
353 (ZIcH& =) : 2.5mm
12.4
05-717A-2070
01-737A-2070 T . _
i SN IoaE
I o= @-
06-389A-207M Max. Stitch
353 (ZIHEE) : 5mm
12.4
I H H 1.7
= ﬂﬁ@w
S HERHE
T oLt
04-012G-2070
3mm -

(@)
]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




	A. Arm, Bed , Machine Body Parts
	B. Upper Shaft Mechanism
	C. Presser Foot , Knee Lifting Mechanism
	D. Feed Mechanism
	E. Lower Shaft Mechanism
	F. Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism
	G. Thread Release , Thread Tension Mechanism
	H. Wiper Mechanism
	I. Thread Trimming Mechanism
	J. Reverse Button Mechanism
	K. Lubrication Mechanism
	L. Reverse Feed Mechanism
	M. Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Mechanism (0ption)
	N. Accessories
	O. Control Box Mechanism
	P. Operation Unit Mechanism
	Q. Gauge Parts



